
 
  

 
 

 
 

 
  

  
 

  
  

  
  
  

  
  

  
  

   
  

   
   
   

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  
  

  
  

  
   

  
  

  
  

    
  

   

Regular Program Conversion and Revisions 
LFD Date: 11/18/2020 

FIRM Effective Date: 5/18/2021 

CID State Community Name 
60.3 

Existing 
60.3 

Revised 
Letter Type 

Emergency 
Entry Date 

Regular 
Entry Date 

Compliant at 
LFD? 

# of 
Insurance CTP 
Policies 

420765 PA Ashland (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 8/20/1974 8/1/1990 No 3 No 
420766 PA Auburn (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 7/29/1975 5/17/1989 No 5 No 
421997 PA Barry (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 8/5/1975 5/1/1986 No 6 No 
420767 PA Blythe (Township, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 3/30/1973 6/15/1977 No 2 No 
421998 PA Branch (Township, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 12/2/1975 6/4/1982 No 0 No 
421999 PA Butler (Township, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 9/15/1975 11/16/1990 No 9 No 
422000 PA Cass (Township, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 12/8/1975 5/17/1989 No 4 No 
420768 PA Coaldale (Borough, Schuylkill)* A B 15P 4/17/1975 12/26/1978 No 0 No 
420769 PA Cressona (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 5/23/1973 8/1/1977 No 14 No 
422640 PA Deer Lake (Borough, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 1/22/1976 2/2/1989 No 2 No 
422001 PA Delano (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 4/30/1975 9/1/1986 No 0 No 
422002 PA East Brunswick (Township, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 4/9/1975 9/1/1986 No 4 No 
422003 PA East Norwegian (Township, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 8/7/1975 8/3/1984 No 2 No 
422004 PA East Union (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 4/21/1975 9/1/1986 No 3 No 
422005 PA Eldred (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 8/5/1975 9/1/1986 No 0 No 
422006 PA Foster (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 4/21/1975 9/1/1986 No 0 No 
420771 PA Frackville (Borough, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 7/9/1975 5/1/1986 No 4 No 
422007 PA Frailey (Township, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 12/3/1975 9/1/1986 No 1 No 
421007 PA Gilberton (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 8/18/1972 5/2/1977 No 4 No 
420772 PA Girardville (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 4/29/1975 2/2/1990 No 20 No 
420773 PA Gordon (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 9/6/1974 11/15/1978 No 26 No 
422008 PA Hegins (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 7/15/1975 9/1/1986 No 2 No 
422009 PA Hubley (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 10/15/1975 5/1/1986 No 2 No 
422010 PA Kline (Township, Schuylkill)* B D 15P 12/26/1975 9/1/1986 No 0 No 
420774 PA Landingville (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 6/28/1973 8/15/1977 No 4 No 
422011 PA Mahanoy (Township, Schuylkill)* B D 15P 8/20/1975 9/1/1986 No 2 No 
420775 PA Mahanoy City (Borough, Schuylkill)* A B 15P 4/16/1975 5/1/1986 No 2 No 
420776 PA McAdoo (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 6/6/1973 4/17/1978 No 8 No 
421994 PA Mechanicsville (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 5/12/1975 5/1/1986 No 0 No 
420777 PA Middleport (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 9/27/1974 9/1/1986 No 6 No 
420778 PA Minersville (Borough, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 4/4/1974 3/2/1989 No 13 No 



 
  

 
 

 
 

 
  

  
 

   
   
   
   
   
   

  
  

   
   
   
   
   

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
   

  
   

   
  

   
  
  

  
   
  

  
  

   
   
   

  
   

   
  

CID State Community Name 
60.3 

Existing 
60.3 

Revised 
Letter Type 

Emergency 
Entry Date 

Regular 
Entry Date 

Compliant at 
LFD? 

# of 
Insurance CTP 
Policies 

421995 PA Mount Carbon (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 8/28/1975 9/1/1986 No 0 No 
422012 PA New Castle (Township, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 12/3/1979 8/13/1982 No 1 No 
420779 PA New Philadelphia (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 5/25/1973 8/15/1977 No 6 No 
421996 PA New Ringgold (Borough, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 8/22/1975 11/15/1989 No 5 No 
422013 PA North Manheim (Township, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 9/29/1975 11/15/1989 No 17 No 
422014 PA North Union (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 7/11/1975 9/1/1986 No 1 No 
422015 PA Norwegian (Township, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 4/21/1975 7/9/1982 No 0 No 
421204 PA Orwigsburg (Borough, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 5/15/1974 3/2/1989 No 25 No 
420780 PA Palo Alto (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 12/13/1974 8/3/1984 No 0 No 
420781 PA Pine Grove (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 4/17/1973 12/4/1979 No 63 No 
420782 PA Pine Grove (Township, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 6/14/1973 4/16/1990 No 39 No 
420783 PA Port Carbon (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 9/15/1972 1/19/1978 No 84 No 
420784 PA Port Clinton (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 12/15/1972 2/1/1980 No 15 No 
422016 PA Porter (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 8/18/1975 9/1/1986 No 3 No 
420785 PA Pottsville (City, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 6/28/1973 7/5/1977 No 8 No 
422017 PA Reilly (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 4/7/1975 5/1/1986 No 1 No 
422505 PA Ringtown (Borough, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 5/27/1975 6/25/1976 No 0 No 
422018 PA Rush (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 4/21/1975 1/7/1983 No 3 No 
422019 PA Ryan (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 4/7/1975 4/1/1983 No 2 No 
422020 PA Schuylkill (Township, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 5/27/1975 3/11/1983 No 1 No 
420787 PA Schuylkill Haven (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 10/20/1972 12/1/1977 No 65 No 
420788 PA Shenandoah (Borough, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 5/16/1973 5/1/1986 No 14 No 
422022 PA South Manheim (Township, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 8/6/1975 5/4/1989 No 11 No 
420786 PA St. Clair (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 11/24/1972 3/15/1977 No 60 No 
425389 PA Tamaqua (Borough, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 1/29/1971 12/3/1971 No 76 No 
420790 PA Tower City (Borough, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 4/29/1975 9/1/1986 No 1 No 
420791 PA Tremont (Borough, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 4/26/1973 6/4/1980 No 28 No 
422023 PA Tremont (Township, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 3/19/1975 9/5/1979 No 1 No 
422024 PA Union (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 7/24/1975 9/1/1986 No 2 No 
422025 PA Upper Mahantongo (Township, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 4/29/1975 1/17/1990 No 15 No 
422026 PA Walker (Township, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 3/19/1975 12/5/1989 No 15 No 
422506 PA Washington (Township, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 4/4/1979 2/2/1990 No 7 No 
422027 PA Wayne (Township, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 11/13/1979 9/1/1986 No 11 No 
422028 PA West Brunswick (Township, Schuylkill)* D D 115-I 8/1/1979 7/17/1989 No 19 No 
420792 PA West Mahanoy (Township, Schuylkill)* B B 115-I 5/16/1973 4/1/1983 No 0 No 
422029 PA West Penn (Township, Schuylkill)* C C 115-I 4/3/1979 2/2/1990 No 24 No 
210132 KY Barbourville (City, Knox)* D D 115-CWG 11/23/1973 12/1/1977 No 32 Yes 
210131 KY Knox County (Unincorporated Areas)* D D 115-CWG 7/29/1975 5/17/1989 No 52 Yes 
210226 KY Whitley County (Unincorporated Areas)* D D 115-CWG 7/9/1975 1/5/1989 No 36 Yes 
210228 KY Williamsburg (City, Whitley)* D D 115-CWG 3/6/1975 1/5/1989 No 9 Yes 



 
  

 
 

 
 

 
  

  
 

   
     

   
     

    

  
  

  
  
   

  
  
  

  

   

  
  

   

  
  
  

   
  

    
   

  
  

  

   

   

 

     
   

 

 
  

   

CID State Community Name 
60.3 

Existing 
60.3 

Revised 
Letter Type 

Emergency 
Entry Date 

Regular 
Entry Date 

Compliant at 
LFD? 

# of 
Insurance 
Policies 

CTP 

400183 OK 
400386 OK 
400322 OK 
400542 OK 

400100 OK 

190695 IA 
190374 IA 
190125 IA 
190376 IA 
190866 IA 

190591 IA 
190377 IA 
190126 IA 

190379 IA 

190702 IA 

190380 IA 
190381 IA 
190706 IA 

190823 IA 
080177 CO 
080130 CO 
080131 CO 
080169 CO 

080217 CO 
080129 CO 
080178 CO 
080170 CO 
080171 CO 

080289 CO 

080176 CO 

Cheyenne (Town, Roger Mills)* 
Hammon (Town, Roger Mills and Custer)* 
Reydon (Town, Roger Mills)* 
Roger Mills County (Unincorporated Areas)* 

Strong City (Town, Roger Mills)* 

Arlington (City, Fayette)** 
Clermont (City, Fayette)** 
Elgin (City, Fayette)** 
Fayette (City, Fayette)** 
Fayette County (Unincorporated Areas)** 

Hawkeye (City, Fayette)** 
Maynard (City, Fayette)** 
Oelwein (City, Fayette)** 

Randalia (City, Fayette)** 

St. Lucas (City, Fayette)** 

Wadena (City, Fayette)** 
Waucoma (City, Fayette)** 
West Union (City, Fayette)** 

Westgate (City, Fayette)** 
Akron (Town, Washington)* 
Brush (City, Morgan)* 
Fort Morgan (City, Morgan)* 
Julesburg (Town, Sedgwick)* 

Log Lane Village (Town, Morgan)* 
Morgan County (Unincorporated Areas)* 
Otis (Town, Washington)* 
Ovid (Town, Sedgwick)* 
Sedgwick (Town, Sedgwick)* 

Sedgwick County (Unincorporated Areas)* 

Washington County (Unincorporated Areas)* 

D 
D 
B 
D 

B 

B 
B 
D 
B 
D 

N/A 
B 
D 

B 

B 

B 
B 
B 

B 
B 
D 
D 
B 

N/A 
D 
B 
B 
C 

A 

N/A 

D 
D 
B 
D 

B 

B 
B 
D 
B 
D 

B 
B 
D 

B 

B 

B 
B 
B 

B 
B 
D 
D 
D 

N/A 
D 
B 
D 
D 

D 

D 

115-I 
115-I 
115-I 
115-I 

115NP+ 

15NP+ 

115-I 
115-I 
115-I 
115-A 

15NP+ 

115-I 
115-A 

15NP+ 

15NP+ 

15NP+ 

115-I 
115-I 

15NP+ 

19P 
115-CWG 

115-I 
15P 

115NP-CWG(NSFHA)+++ 

115-I 
19P 
15P 
19P 

15P ^ 

15NP(ID)+ 

1/18/1977 
4/21/1978 
11/16/1983 
6/20/1994 

N/A 

N/A 
9/14/1983 
6/18/1975 
4/27/1978 
11/27/1990 

N/A 
9/29/1976 
10/14/1975 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 
7/15/1983 

N/A 

N/A 
3/6/1975 
6/18/1975 
2/4/1982 
3/3/1975 

N/A 
4/22/1980 
6/23/1978 

N/A 
7/16/1975 

2/13/2019 

N/A 

8/5/1985 
7/13/1982 
7/18/1985 
8/9/2000 

N/A 

N/A 
3/1/1986 
8/4/1987 
9/1/1987 
7/1/1991 

N/A 
8/1/1986 
7/4/1988 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 
9/29/1986 
12/17/2012 

N/A 
4/1/1988 
12/1/1977 
2/5/1986 
4/2/1986 

N/A 
9/29/1989 
8/19/1985 
7/30/2009 
8/3/1989 

N/A 

N/A 

No 
No 
No 
No 

No 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

No 
No 
No 

No 

No 

No 
No 
No 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

No 

No 

0 
0 
0 
1 

0 

0 
3 
5 
5 
11 

0 
0 
16 

0 

0 

0 
2 
1 

0 
0 
69 
4 
0 

0 
24 
3 
0 
1 

0 

0 

No 
No 
No 
No 

No 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Yes 
No 
No 
No 
No 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

No 

No 
Not Participating+ 

Non-Floodprone++ 

Not Participating/Non-Floodprone+++ 

Compliant at LFD++++ 

Participating in Emergency Program ^ 

Compliant at LFD/Participating in Emergency Program ^^ 

Non-Floodprone/Participating in Emergency Program ^^^ 

*Compass 
**STARR II 


